



Fig.016 Fuel Injection Pump ASSY

| FIG16 | SER. | FIG/SER NO. | PART NO. | NAME | QTY. |
|-------|------|-------------|-------------|------------------------|------|
| 16 | 1 | F16S1 | TA-0010 | DELIVERY VALVE HOLDER | 3 |
| 16 | 2 | F16S2 | TA-002 | DELIVERY VALVE SPRING | 3 |
| 16 | 3 | F16S3 | TI-0011 | DELIVERY VALVE WASHER | 3 |
| 16 | 4 | F16S4 | F30-00 | DELIVERY HOLDER | 3 |
| 16 | 5 | F16S5 | TI-0015 | REAR CLAMP PLATE | 2 |
| 16 | 6 | F16S6 | TI-0014 | FRONT CLAMP PLATE | 2 |
| 16 | 7 | F16S7 | GB65-76 | ROUND HEAD SCREW M5*20 | 2 |
| 16 | 8 | F16S8 | B3I-0101 | FUEL PUMP UPPER BODY | 1 |
| 16 | 9 | F16S9 | BTI-0106 | RED COPPER WASHER | 4 |
| 16 | 10 | F16S10 | TAX-0010 | INLET PIPE SCREW | 1 |
| 16 | 11 | F16S11 | TI-0306 | C-RING | 3 |
| 16 | 12 | F16S12 | TI-0305A-2 | ADJUSTING BLOCK | 3 |
| 16 | 13 | F16S13 | TI-0301B | ROLLER TAPPET | 3 |
| 16 | 14 | F16S14 | TI-0302 | ROLLER PIN | 3 |
| 16 | 15 | F16S15 | TI-0304 | ROLLER | 3 |
| 16 | 16 | F16S16 | TI-0303 | ROLLER PLUG | 3 |
| 16 | 17 | F16S17 | GB119-76 | PIN 5GA*10 | 3 |
| 16 | 18 | F16S18 | TI-0005 | DOWEL SCREW | 6 |
| 16 | 19 | F16S19 | 6Q/WB401-66 | RED COPPER WASHER | 6 |

| | | | | | |
|----|----|--------|--------------|-----------------------------|----|
| 16 | 20 | F16S20 | TI-0019A | GASKET FOR SURFACE | 1 |
| 16 | 21 | F16S21 | TI-0001A-2Y | TRIGONAL FLANGE | 1 |
| 16 | 22 | F16S22 | TA-0044 | GASKET | 11 |
| 16 | 23 | F16S23 | GB70-76 | INNER HEXAGON SCREW M6*14 | 4 |
| 16 | 24 | F16S24 | GB52-76 | HEXAGON NUT M12 | 1 |
| 16 | 25 | F16S25 | GB93-76 | SPRING WASHER 12 | 1 |
| 16 | 26 | F16S26 | HG4-692-67 | OIL SEAL PD17*35*10 | 1 |
| 16 | 27 | F16S27 | GB297-64 | CONICAL ROLLER BEARING 7203 | 2 |
| 16 | 28 | F16S28 | TI-0401 | ADJUSTING SHIM | 1 |
| 16 | 29 | F16S29 | TI-0202 | PULL-ROD BUSHING | 1 |
| 16 | 30 | F16S30 | B3I-0201 | LOWER FUEL PUMP BODY | 1 |
| 16 | 31 | F16S31 | 8Q/WB401-66 | RED COPPER WASHER | 2 |
| 16 | 32 | F16S32 | GB21-76 | BOLT M8*10 | 1 |
| 16 | 33 | F16S33 | TI-0008A | FUEL TRANSFER PUMP SHIM | 1 |
| 16 | 34 | F16S34 | TA-0043 | STUD BOLT | 3 |
| 16 | 35 | F16S35 | B3I-0002 | FOR VIEWED WINDOW COVER | 1 |
| 16 | 36 | F16S36 | B3I-0001 | VIEWED WINDOW COVER | 1 |
| 16 | 37 | F16S37 | GB822-76 | ROUND HEAD SCREW M6*10 | 4 |
| 16 | 38 | F16S38 | B3I-0401 | CAMSHAFT FUEL PUMP | 1 |
| 16 | 39 | F16S39 | GB1099-72 | WOODRUFF KEY 3*16 | 1 |
| 16 | 40 | F16S40 | 3IA-0003 | PULL-ROD | 1 |
| 16 | 41 | F16S41 | T7-0006 | STOPPING RETAINING PIN | 1 |
| 16 | 42 | F16S42 | TI-0201 | PULL-ROD CLOWEL BUSH | 1 |
| 16 | 43 | F16S43 | GB900-76 | STUD BOLT AM6*35 | 4 |
| 16 | 44 | F16S44 | GB65-76 | SCREW M5*8 | 3 |
| 16 | 45 | F16S45 | TIA-0007 | FORK | 3 |
| 16 | 46 | F16S46 | U3-200 | PLUNGER HOLDER | 3 |
| 16 | 47 | F16S47 | TI-0004-1 | SPRING LOWER RETAINER | 3 |
| 16 | 48 | F16S48 | TI-0002A | PLUNGER SPRING | 3 |
| 16 | 49 | F16S49 | TI-0003 | SPRING UPPER RETAINER | 3 |
| 16 | 50 | F16S50 | TAX-0902 | OIL RETURNING SCREW | 1 |
| 16 | 51 | F16S51 | GB308-84 | STEEL BALL $\phi 6$ | 1 |
| 16 | 52 | F16S52 | G40BTAX-0901 | OIL RETURNING SPRING | 1 |
| 16 | 53 | F16S53 | Q/WB4109-84 | VENT SCREW | 2 |
| 16 | 54 | F16S54 | GB856-76 | LIGHT SPRING WASHER | 4 |
| 16 | 55 | F16S55 | GB54-76 | HEXAGON FLAT NUT M6 | 4 |